Branded Television

Title:	"Disney Jr.'s Ariel"
Network:	Disney Jr. and Disney+
Series Premiere Date:	June 27, 2024, on Disney Jr. June 28, 2024, on Disney+
Synopsis:	"Disney Jr.'s Ariel" is an animated musical series inspired by "The Little Mermaid" that follows young mermaid princess Ariel as she embarks on fun-filled, action-packed adventures with her friends throughout their Caribbean-inspired fairytale kingdom of Atlantica. Geared towards preschoolers and their families, each episode features two 11-minute stories that highlight themes of community, self-expression, curiosity and resourcefulness and celebrate the multicultural elements of the Caribbean through music, food, festivals, fashion, language and folklore.
Main Cast:	Mykal-Michelle Harris as Ariel Taye Diggs as King Triton Amber Riley as Ursula Elizabeth Phoenix Caro as Lucia Cruz Flateau as Fernie Gracen Newton as Flounder Kevin Michael Richardson as Sebastian Dana Heath as Ayanna Jessica Mikayla as Alanna
Recurring Cast:	Parvesh Cheena as Ravi Yvette Nicole Brown as Aquatica Danni Washington as Tantie Chantale Alanna Ubach as Cristina Cuttles Melissa Villaseñor as Navi Ron Funches as Delfino
Executive Producer:	Lynne Southerland
Story Editors:	Keith Wagner Norma P. Sepulveda

Supervising Director:	Kuni Tomita
Art Director:	Chrystin Garland
Cultural Consultant:	Dr. Patricia Saunders
Songwriters:	Chantry Johnson Anthony M. Jones (Tone) Sofia Quinn Rosemarie Tan Olivia Waithe Michelle Zarlenga
Composer:	Christopher Willis
Music Consultant:	Sean Skeete
Parental Guideline:	TV-Y
Prod. Company:	Wild Canary in association with Disney Jr.
Press Contacts:	Erica McCearley Erica.McCearley@disney.com
	Katie Marlles Katie.Marlles@disney.com

-- Disney Branded Television --

04/24